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ASSISTANT
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GULF OIL CORPORATION
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P.0.BOX 2097 + DENVER 1, COLORADO
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HERVEY DOW & HINKLE
BOSRIE, NEY MEXICO

March 7, 1957

Hervey, Dow & Hinkle
First National Bank Building
Roswell, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated March 1,
1957, addressed to our Roswell, New Mexico office and the attached
copy of Mr, John J. Eisner's appllcatlon for approval of unorthodox
well locations and spacing units for Pictured Cliffs and Mesaverde
formations involving Sections 6 and 7, Township 26N, Range 2W, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico,

Gulf is the owner of oil and gas rights for all formations
below the Pictured Cliffs in SW/L of Section 5-26N-2W. By a farmout
agreement, Gulf assigned all operating rights in the SW/l. above
the base of the Pictured Cliffs formation to R & G Drilling Company,
P, 0. Box 1848, Farmington, New Mexico.

We have no objections to the application as submitted.

Véf'y truly yours,

S. H. Letteer

WMH: LEH
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/T‘I. : R?ngLL,NEW MExico TELEPHONE MAIN 2-8510 M““’ & { IQ&: , J';‘ .
March 1, 1257
(Dict. 2/28/57)

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission

Santa Fe,

Dear Mr,

Townsnip 26-North,

New Mexico

Porter:

We enclose nerewitn in triplicate application of John J. Eilsner
for approval of two unortnodox well locations in Sections 6 and 7 of

Range 2-West, N.M.P.M,, and which would be extensions

fo the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool. The application, also, is to permit
the dual completion of tine well to be located on Lot 1 of Section 7,
and to approve Communitization Agreements covering the spacing units
for both the Pictured Cliffs and Mesaverde formations.

are

the same.

I discussed tnis matter informally with Warren Mankin while in
Hobbs attending tne Conservation nearing yesterday, and he saw no
objection to including both wells and the approval of tne three spacing
units involved in one application since all of the parties involved

He also advised that 1f tne application was received

by next Monday that he would be able fto get up the notice and have
it published so that it could be included in the examiner hearing
wnich I understand 1s scheduled to be held on March 21 in Farmington.

by April 1,
soon as possible.

nder Mr. Eisner's commitment, one of these wells must be started

and consequently, we are anxious to have the hearing as
I would appreciate your calling tre writer collect

if for any reason thils matter can not be set down for hearing on the

twenty-first,

and I would also appreciate your sending us a copy of

the notice which is to be published.

CEH: jy
Encils.

cc:

ccC:

Mr.

Yours very truly,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

, 7 2 g

Jonn J. Eisner
P. O. Box 1153
Abllene, Texas
Mr. Ben Donegan

7114 Central Avenue SE
Albuguerque, New Mexico

£



NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128
Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat
‘ Date
Operator . Jobhn J, Eisper = = __ _ lease . Hanson-Federal
WellNo. 1 . Section 6  Township __. 26 Nerth Range _ 2 Weat NMPM
Located . 990 _ _ Feet From . Nexth  TLine, . 682 Feet From ___Wast Line,
. _ RloArriba _ __ ______ County, New Mexico. G. L. Elevation ____

Name of Producing Formation

. _—_ Pool

e ___ Dedicated Acreage

{Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Section)

on MRS‘R\{
N /SLM—‘*’ - 8HTA
\’3“‘ i
W7 GASE
SEC.
T 6T T T 73
).Lou/“' -
Fractons/ Seclior
NOTL for 4 3538 dcres

This secticn of Tof 5 s Rz -
Tormistobe & Mool 4 Lo/ 4 4?;1__.
rgod for gas -
wells only. /C $ 3¥

SCALE: 17-1000

-

Is this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes. - No_ .

2. If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there any other

dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?
Yes .. _No .. _

Name . _
Position _ __ __

Representing
Address __ _ _ .

from field notes of actual surveys ma,de by me or
under my supervigion and that the same are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed _February 23, 19%

W%C&L{m

Ernest V. Echohawk :
Reg. Land Surveyor, N. Mex., Reg. No. 1545




NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128
Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat
ue Date
Operator _ _John J, ¥isper = ___Yease . Melvin D, Redekhaus -
WellNo.l  _ Section__7_._ . Township___ 26 North __ Range ___2 West NMPM
Located . . 990 Teet From . North = 1ine, _ 700 _ Feet From ____West Line,
_RloArriba = County, New Mexico. (i. L. Elevation _____ 717, UNGRADED

Name of Produeing Formation _ .
{(Note:

i Pool

v Dedicated Acreage _______

All distances must be from outer boundaries of Section)

NOTE
This seetion of
form is to be
uzsed for gas
walls only.
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SCALE: 1771000
1. TIs this Well 2 Dual Comp. ? Yes. _. No ...

2. If the answer to Question 1 is ves, are there any other
dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?

Yes._ . .__No ______ .

Position . . .

Represerting _ .
Address _

This is to certify that the abovg

mﬁq.o‘mm &e or

under my supervision and that fhe SNg fre
correct to the best of my knogledge‘ind bel

v ¢ é" £
)
_ V:

from field notes of actual

Date Surveyed

BN o

Ernest V. Echohawk
Reg. Land Surveyor, N. Mex., Reg. No. 1545




EXMIBI? A7 TO COMMUNITIZATION W T
COVERING wﬁ?ﬁ b AND T OF TOWMBHIP 96 m;
AAMGE 2-WRST, ﬁaﬁg?.ﬂu RIC mm CHmNTY, W wE
P JOUN J. EISNER

iessor. duited 3tates

Lessee of Record: Erpent 4. SA080n

Serisl ¥o. of Lesse: 8P 0799958

Date of Leane: Septosber 1, 1949

Pescripiion of lands

Commitued: Lots 1, 2, and 3 of Seetiem &, Township 26-
Hortao, mm HHR PN,

Huaber of Agras: 323.23 aoTes, acre or less

Poroantage: Ercest A. Memaon

JR.R.I. and Parycentage: None

lessars: 8. §. Boring, Hrewa $. Boring, Maurice Osofl
ang Frieds A, Gaofl, nis wife, Jick Heundels-
verg and Rosalie Mendelsberg, his wife,
. C. Davis and Dortihs Davis, his wife, and
Hadvin P, Rusekisus and Aone ﬁm, his

wifae.
mesns 3f Record: Jokm J . Bisner
 bPate of leass: December 12, 1955
Description of lamda
Commuitted ot 4 of Beation ¢, and lots 1, 2, and 3 of
Seeticn ¢, Towmship 26-Norts, Range 2-vWest.
Sumber of itren: 1iy.61 aeres, WOre or Less.

¥orking Interest and .
Fercentane Jubs 4. Bisoer - 75%

D, R.R,I. and Percentage: iaim - 1/% woyaicy

Provision of Peo Lease
Authorizing Paqlling: The followling proviaion euontaiiwd ie the lesse
Antaorises posiing: Lessed, st his option,
is aereby given the right and powsr Lo paol or
eomblne toe »@reugs ooverwd by this lease, or
duy goetlop therest, wits other land, lease or
lvases, in the mw viginity theresl for




Lessor:
iessee of Reeord:

Date of Leane:

Serial No. of lease:

bescription of lands
Comnltted:

Nuaber »f Acres:

Woruing Interest and
Percentage

JeR.R.1. amd Mﬂﬁﬂs&a

the purpuse »f form a drilling and/or
proration unit in conforwity with the rules
and regulations of tne New Nepxico 911 Conserve-
tion Comuission, applicable statutes, or the
riles apé regulations of any governaental
autnority. JFor the purposes of tnis provision,
such wnlt snall not exseed 160 acres, more or
igss, for Pictured ClAPfs produstion vor more
than 320 aocres, wore or less, for Mesaverde
produstion.”

Secef

Tesek do. 3

inited Jtates

Luther Cullins (lesse is 1n process of being
aseigned to Magnolia Petroleus Coapany )

Septewber 1, 1943

Santa Fe serial number O75995-A

Lot & of Section 7, Towasbip 25 -Horts,
42.52 aeres, more or less

Kagnolia Petroleus Company - 44,58
fartna Peatierstons - 3%



APFROVAL - CERTIFICATION - DETERMIMNATION

Fursuast o the acthorily vesied in the Secretary of tne
Luterisr under ne ASL approved February 25, 1480, 41 Stat. 437,
35 J.8.C. seas. 171 et seg., 48 amended by the Aot of August &, 180,
50 Btat, 50, ard Gelagated iu tre Director sf the Geclogisal Survey,
purgaant 1o Deparisental Urder No. 2355 of Uctober 3, 1lT, 43 CFR
sec. 4,515, 12 PR 4704, I du neredy.

A. Apprsve taes altacihed communitization agreemesl coveriag
Lots 1, 2, 3, and & of Section 5 and Lote 1, 2, 3, and &
of Seevion 7, Townsinip 26-Norin, Range 2-wWest, N.&.P.M,,
Bio Arriba Couniy, New Mexiceo.

B, Deteruine trat tix FPederal leass or leases as to tLue
lands committad to the attached agreemsnt caannct be
indeaperdently develuped iné operated in e¢onformliiy wiin
tie well spacing ;ragrﬁa established for the flsld or
ared i wnleh sald lards sre losated, and toat ecan-
smatlion angd approval of the agrecwent will be in tre

 publie interest,

€. Certify and determine itnat the drilling., prodacing,
rental, minimaslrayzlty and yoyalty requirements of the
Pederal lease ar leases comuitied {0 sald agreewsent
are hereby establisued, altered, chaoged or revosed
12 eonform with: the terus and conditions of the agreement,

A@&m,ét@%n
Aciidg Bipsctor, United Btates declogical

Survey

Daved _ MAY 13 1857

A i s et T

Cuntraet o, M:Q&:.O.Ql . 3 8 2 8




